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Oct. 8. 2008 10:33AM  No.4063 . P

) Original- Court
J 15t copy - Custodlal officer Srd copy - Prosecutor
Approved, SCAO 2nd copy - Tranaport officer 4th copy - Return
STATE OF MICHIGAN ‘ CASE NO.
JUDICIAL DISTRICT : 21-1787-08
45-B  JUDICIAL CIRCUIT WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
Court addrass ? Court telephone no.
13600 Oak Perk Blvd. Oak Park, MI 48237 ) . (248) 691-7140

IN THE NAME OF THE PEDPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN:

GUSTODY OF _)2wes Vincent Gumnels MDOC#186011
Name ' .D. no. Date of bitth
L To bring. prisoner to court in the case of: U To Inquire into detention/custody of:
Peaple of .
\"
YOU ARE ORDERED to:
[ restrain the named prisoner.
- 1. [J Answer this wiit, stating the aulhonty under whuch you [Jexercise custody over the minor chid.
File your answer with the O I by =
2. [ Deliver the person named in this writ Into the custody of 2 o5+ (3, Michigan State Police, Matro Nortl: Post
Name/Title/Agency

for the folowing purpose: POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION
Immediately after the prlsoner completes his/her appear.mce, the prisoner shall be returned to your custody
3.0 Bring the person named in this writ before the Honorable

at .on at m.
Lnaﬂpn of coun Data Tine
Bring this writ with you,
' Clerk gf the Court -
s | ok ol (i TV 2 0
45-B DISTRICT COURT
CERTIFICATE OF ALLOWANCE OF WRIT
I, | .P- cartify that the above writ of habeas corpus
‘Name of judge Barne,

was aliowed by me on _— . OFees are aliowed in the amount of §

MC 2oz (11/85) WRIT OF HABEAS CORPLUS

P165

MCL 600.4301 st 86q_: MSA 27A 4301 et 28q., MCR 8,303, 3.304

000385



From: Gamry G

To: . David J. Fountain
CC: David Robertson
Date: ~ 3/6/2009 3:38 py =%

Subject: Ref: Inmate James Vincent Gunnels #186011

Dave

Recently, new information has surfacaq indicating that Gunnels has been directly finkeg to a 3 decades
oid homicide of 4 children, ‘

P
Pros i » @nd also avoid medig attention,
Your Cooperation throughoyt this entire investigation has been greatly appreciated,
Please contact us gt 248-584-5774 if you have additional Questions or concems,

Choepe Senu c/-ﬁ-./L
S17-373- 2352

Fa.;., VN St1-24 “‘Cﬁsﬁ

Cloeul Deshave

SI1-2-0322

ST 2795
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From: David ] . Fountain

To: - David Rober!son; Garry Gray

CC: Deschaine, Cheryt; Sinctair, Charles

Date: - 3/9/2009 11:48 AM

Subject: _Re: Ref: Inmate James Vincent Gunnels #186011

Gunnels is supervised by Montana Agent Claris Yuhas, 730 N Montana #15, Dillon, MT, 59725, The
Parole Office phone number js 406-683-9237. At

Gunnels lives with his siste;?perr-za i Dillon, MT. Her phone number
listed on the Oder for Parg| Is The phone number Tisted for-Gunnels in the police report
from his February arrest is . .

Thanks

~ Dave

>>> Garry Gray 3/6/2009 3:38 py >>>
Dave

Per our Conversatian Mmoments ago, we are requesting assistance from the MDOC in contacting and

interviewing Gunnels who js currently on paroje status in the State of Montana. :

Recently, new information has surfaced indicating that Gunnels has been directly linked to g 3 decades -
old homicide of 4 children, : - : _

D/Sgt. Garry Gray......... MSp
D/Sqt. Cory Williams...... Livonia Pojice

000387
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From: - David Robertson

To: FOUNTADJ@mid':igan.gov
CC: ) Gray, Garry

Date: 3/10/2009 10:48 AM
Subject: ~ Gunnels

Morning Dave,

Per our telebhone conversation, the plah has been alteragd a little, our hope is to trave| to Monﬁna on
Monday 3/16/009, .

This allows our team mare time to get infbrmation related to our investiga’a‘bn, before taking action on
any charges from that Case, N :

I hope this is clear, if yoy have any questions please feg] free to contact myself or Garry Gray.
Thanks for all your help in this case,

‘D/Sgt. David Robertson
Michigan State Palice #21
14350 West Ten Mile Road
Oak Park, M. 48237
(248) 584-5773 office
(248) 584-5749 main
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From: Chery!l Deschaine
To: Garmry Gray

- CC:s Charles Sinclair; Fountain, David J.
Subject: Fwd: Gunnels 186011

*¥ Confidential **

Det. Sgt Gray, ' :

Per your request, the following information is what I have. Mr. Gunnelsis currently being supervised by
Parole Agent Ted Berry in Butte, Montana. His phone number is 406-723-8911, extension 200. The
address 'of the parole office is 51 W. Granite Street, Butte, Montana, 49701. I have not called Mr. Berry
due to my understanding that this information is to be kept extremely confidential.

Accordmg to my conversation w1th the Interstate Compact Office Deputy Compact Admmlstrator
Gunnelis is staying in @ homeless shelter in Butte. I do not have the address, nor did the Interstate
Compact Office. Again, I have not wanted to raise suspicion so I have not contacted the Parole Agent to
get an address.

If you would like me to contact the parole agent to obtain address information, let me know.

Thank you.

Cheryl B. Deschaine
Manager
Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michigan Department of Correctlons
517-241-0322 - -
FAX-517-241-7528

" deschacb@michigan.gov

>>> David J. Fountain 3/11/2009 12:19 PM >>>

Detective Sergeant Garry Gray called me from MSP. I explained MDOC's concerns regarding an attempt
to return Gunnels as a PV at this point. I explained the possible outcome of having an ALE that might
not agree with how the PV was processed, and the possibility of Gunnels getting wind. of the
investigation if we push the PV issue with the Montana Interstate Compact office. I also explained the
possibility of a parole rescission, but that recission would require at ieast some disclosure of their case to
Gunnels. Gary is not 100% sure if/how quickly they could get a warrant upon returning Gunnels to
Michigan.

I told him Gunnels is now living in a shelter in Butte and that he has a new agent and reports to a new
field office. Gary would like us to find out the name, address and phone number of the
shelter, and the name, address and office phone number of the supennsmg agent and get
this information to him as soon as we can.

I've cc'd Gary on this email so he can follow-up with the rest of the task force so they can discuss what is

000389
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l;(;s_[g:}_/gogg) Gamy Gray - Fwd: Gunnets 186011 v ) . : Page 2

in their best interest at this point. Gary hopes to get back with us today.

Thanks
Dave

000390
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From: Chery! Deschaine

To: Garry Gray

cc: Charles Sinclair; David Robertson; Fountain, David J.
Date: 3/12/20089 3:28 PM

Subject: Gunnels # 186011

Helig,

I spoke with Parole Agent Ted Bury this afternoon. Agent Bury toid me he is a retired police officer and
has been an agent for 10 years. Although he has not be dealing with Gunnels for a lenghy period of time
he sounded as though he has a goad handle on him. Agent Bury's phone number is 406-723-8911,

Agent Bury told me that Gunnels as of 3:00 pm (5:00 pm EST) will be living at Homeward Bound a
. men's shelter in Butte. The address is 304 N. Main Street, Butte, Montana. The shelter director is Steve
Fornier. The shelter telephone number is 406-782-8250. The shelter is not. affiliated with the Montana
- Department of Corrections. There is a curfew as well as other rules Gunnels will have to abide by.
Previous to this afternoon, he was staying at the Rescue Mission in Butte.

Agent Bury states that Gunnel's is being PBT'd and given reguiar urine drops and has been clean. Once
admitted into Homeward Bound, it is likely Gunnels will be PBT'd and dropped daily. Gunnel's in
unemployed.

r convi , Agent Bury els was given a one year deferred
sentence on both the Possession of Maruuana and Resisting charges. eanmg if he toes-we ]

next 11 months, the charges will

I hope this information is benefidal. If you have any questions, let me know.

Cheryl B. Deschaine

Manager

Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michigan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322

FAX 517-241-7528
deschacb@michigan.gov

000391
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| (3r£4/200Y) Gary Gray - Contact MT Parole Agent

From: David Robertson

To: Gray, Garry

Date: 3/26/2009 2:34 PM
Subject: Contact MT Parole Agent
Garry,

I called Agent Ted Bury (Adult Parole/Probation) at (406) 723-8911 ext 200.

He works; Mon - Thur 7:00am - 6:00pm,

So no answer, no message left.

Dave

000392
P172



A€V LUUY) Gally idy - TWO: GUNNels ¥186U11 Page 1

From: Cheryl Deschaine

To: Garry Gray

Date: . 3/25/2009 3:25 PM
Subject: Fwd: Gunnels #186011
Garry,

FYI

If you have any questions or we can be of further assistance, let me know.
Thanks.

Cheryl B. Deschaine

Manager

Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michigan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322

FAX 517-241-7528
deschach@michigan.gov

>>> Cheryl Deschaine 3/25/2009 1:42 PM >>>

Pat, .

Please let Chuck, Dave, Cynthia and me, know as soon as possible if Gunnels is moved to another
facility.

Thank you.

>>> David J. Fountain 3/25/2009 10:46 AM >>>

Chuck and Cheryl; Detective Sergeant Gray called me back a few minutes ago and advised that he has
been instructed to go to Butte Montana to interview Gunnels. He is making arrangements now and
expects to be there tomorrow. He will need to be informed if Gunnels is moved to another facility.

Thanks
Dave

000393
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[(41672009) Garry Gray - Gunnels # 186011

From: Cheryl Deschaine
To: - Garry Gray

CcC: Charles Sindair
Date: 4/10/2009 8:58.AM
Subject: Gunnels # 186011

Garry, ] :
On 4/9/09 after we spoke talked with Parole Agent Bury and Supervisor Walsh. who conducted the
hearing. An audio tape recording was made of the preliminary parole violation hearing but was erased
the same day of the hearing. Mr. Walsh stated the proceedings focused only on the current violations

- and Gunnels pled "true” to all of the aliegations. Mr. Walsh stated he spoke with Gunnels both on and off
the record and no reference was made to the your ongoing investigation other than Mr. Walsh advising
Gunnels that the hearing is for the current parole violation. L e

If you have any questions, let me know.
- Thank you.

Cheryl B. Deschaine

Manager -

Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michigan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322 .

FAX 517-241-7528 ‘
deschacb@michigan.gov
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Re: Inmate, Vince Gunnels #186011 Page 1 of 2

‘cwilliams @lpdmail.com

Date: Mon, 14 Apr 2008 09:30:09 -0400
From: "Gary Gray" <GrayG@michigan.gov>
Subject: Re: inmate, Vince Gunnels #186011
To: "David J. Fountain” <FOUNTADJ@michigan.gov> .
Cc: <cwiliams@lpdmail.com> , "David Robertson" <RobertsDJ@michigan.gov>

Mr. Fountain

Regarding prisoner Vince Gunnels. Last week Detective Williams and I made contact
with Mr. Gunnels at the Ryan Facility and interviewed him, ({or shall I say,
attempted to interview him).. At the beginning of the interview, Mr. .Gunnels was
less that respectful and told us in no uncertain terms, that he wanted nothing
further to do with us. After explaining to him that all he had to do was then
jisten, we told him that after our earlier interview up at camp Ojibway, we found
that he was less than completely honest with us and we just needed to clear up a
few details.

"Mr. Gunnels advised that prior to cooperating with us any further, he must first
seek the advice of an attorney. Mr. Gunpnels was again advised of the seriousness
of this investigation, (homicide of 4 children back in the mid 70's), and we
wanted, (hopefully) to clear him of any possible involvement, and or knowledge.

Mr. Gunnels advised that after he consults with an attorney, he will get back with
us. BSo I guess we're sort of on his time-table now as to when he wants to get back
with us. : '

Please advise if MDOC plans on paro'iing Mr. Gunnels prior to the completion of our
investigation of him, so we can make further arrangements if need be.

Thank You very much for your cooperafion in this matter.

T would also like to commend the staff at the Ryan Facility as well as the entire
corrections system in general. Every time I've needed to do followup at a prison,
whether it be Camp Ojibway .and Inspector Don Majurin (sp), the Macomb Facility,
with Inspector Wanda Moore or Jackson's Inspector Cindy Aker, I've been met with
nothing but the utmost in professionalism, respect and complete cooperation. I
always look forward -to doing work with the Michigan Department of Corrections
because of people like these.

Thanks

D/Sgt. Garry Gray
Michigan State Police
Metro North Post.
248-584-5774

>>> David J. Fountain 4/2/2008 11:45 AM >>>
Detective Gray:

UPDATE

Prisoner Gunnels is en route to the Ryan Correctional Facility. You can contact i
with the Wardens Office at RRF for anything you may need.

Thanks
Dave Fountain

- 000395 °
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Re; Inmate, Vince Gunnels #186011 Page 2 of 2

>>> Garry Gray 3/24/2008 12:07:22 BPM >>>
Mr. Fountain

Per our conversation earlier, please consider the following request to have inmate
Gunnels transferred to either the Mound or Ryan Facility in the city of Detroit,
regarding additional 1nvestlgatlon/lnterv1ews into the case involving the Oakland
County Child Killer case.

Several weeks ago, D/Sgt. Williams and I traveled to Camp Ojibway to interview Mr.
Gunpels regarding his knowledge of a key suspect in the Child Killer Case.
Recently we've learned that Mr. Gunnels has been less that honest and we would
llkE to interview him further and confront him with our new information.

Unfortunately Mr. Gunnels is coming up for parcle on April 15, 2008, and he is
reguesting movement to the State of Montana. This caumses us great concern because
of the imability to further investigate Gunnels or proceed in our investigation.

Presently I have scheduled Mr. Gunnels to take a polygraph test on May 7th at 1:00
PM. If Mr. Gumnels is transferred to the Detroit area, I'1l regquest that an
earlier polygraph date possibly be set to expedite his getting paroled.

Tt is very important that we confront Mr. Gunnels again to gain the munch needed
information
we feel he may still possess.

Thank-youn for your time and consideration

Oakland County Child Killer Task Force

000396
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Re: Ref: Inmate Vince Gunnels ' Page 1 of 1

cwilliams@lpdmail.com

Date: Thu, 01 May 2008 14:57:23 -0400
From: "Gany Gray" <GrayG@michigan.gov>
Subject: Re: Ref: inmate Vince Gunnels
To: "David R. Kieirihardt" <KLEINHDR@rmichigan.gov>
Ce: <cwiliams@lpdmail.com>

Dave

Thanks for getting back with us so fast. I sort of figured this would be the case,
but I guess it didn't hurt to try. We can't provide legal counsel either for
obvious reasons. We're going to contact his sister advising her that either she or

Vince will have to obtain an attorney.

We'll also tell her'that if Héii's ‘not iﬂvéiﬁed as he say's he isn't, v;rhy waste the
money. But of course the final decision rests with Gunnels. :

Thanks again

D/sgt. Garry Gray
MSP

000397
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LIVONIA POLICE PEPARTMENT O

(Chief Robert Stevemson) LICE pepy
150850 -Farmington Rd.

Livonia, Michigan &B154-5499

From:

JAMES VINCENT GUNNELS # 186811
17600 Rysn Rd.

Detroit, Michigan 48212

Dear Sir/ Madam;

.I am hereby making a Formel Reguest for appointment of Court Appainted
Caunsal for the purposes of representetion for and during & Polygraph and BNA
testing es requested of ms by the Livonia Police Department (Bakland County)
Petective Sgt. Gary and Detective Cary willisms, (whom on 03/06/2808 read ma my
Miranda Rights and conducted & Audio Recorded Interview which I agresd ta); the
Michigan State Police and the Michigan Department of Corrections Paercle Board, as
I am indigent snd cannot procure seid Counsel.

I am further haraby stating that; "I shall comply with both the DNA and
Polygraph testing IF said persons shall sllow said DNA and Polygraph tests to be
canducted by a Non-bias Indepandent Testing Compsany." .

I am further respectfully raquaating that; all parties egree, inwriting, to

terminate all investigetions concerning myself when, said DNA and Polygraph tests

. conclude my - non-involvement to° the alleged  and/or relsted crimes being
invastigeted. ‘ : : . ' '

I further request that; immediately after said polygraph snd DNA tests
concludg - my non-involvawent in the ‘alleged snd/er related .crimes being
investigsted, the Michigan Department af Corrections re-instate my Perole to the
-State of Montana, 0fficiel Paste: 05/13/2008.

- In furtherance; if there is any need to estsblish comtect with cencerns to
hiring a Non-bias Independent Polygraph and DNA Testing ‘LCompany, plesse contact:
) _Kamn Zespel &t: m whom is my sister end shall-assist in the paying
f . thas costs an es o Non-biss  Independent DNA and Polygreph . Testing
Bumpany. : )

spectfully Submitted

Date: 5' 3 = OS/

AMES VINCENT GHUNNELS # 1B6617
7608 Ryan Rd.
B_atrnit, Michigan 48212

mn

-M;B.6.C. PARODLE BOARB:
MICHIGAN STATE. POLICE:.. ..
‘DAKCAND.-COUNTY - PROSECHTGR
CIVANIA PBLICE DEPARTMENT
File.
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PRBOF OF SERVICE

NOW COMES: The Affainmt; JAMES VINCENT GUNNELS, hereby claiming that; if
called to testify, he is of age, sound mind, body, spirit and thus, competant to
testify before a court of originel jurisdiction that; he did serve a copy of:

* ,annnl Request for Court Appointed Counsel;
* with this PRBOF OF SERVICE.

To The:

LIVONIA POLICE DEFARTMENT : MICHIGAN STATE POLICE

(Chief Robsrt Stevenson) (Col. Peter C. Munoz)

15050 Farmington Rd. 714 S. Harrison Rd.

Livonia, Michigen &4B154 ‘ East Lansing, Michigan 48823
M.P.0.C. PAROLE BGARD ‘ OAKLANB COUNTY PREBSECUTERS BFFICE
(Barbara Sampacn. ~-Ranking Member) (David Borcyca)

206 E. Michigan Ave. _ 1200 Telegraph

P.8. Box 30803 | Pantisc, Michigan 48341
Lansing, Nichigan 48933 . .

By sending said Formal Reguest for Court Appointed Counsel to the sbave
specified persens st the above persons bueiness addresses through the Michigan
Pepartment of Gurractiur)s Legal Meil process from the Ryen Correction Facility
176080 Ryen Rd. Detroit, Michigan 48212 an the undersigned date.

The undersigned depose and declares under the penalfies of parjury that the
afore claimed is true, accurste, correct and not meant. to be misleading te the
best of Bis knowledge, information and beliaf.

’ spectfully Submitted By; ' .
: ‘ Dete: O—3—0OL
AMES VINCENT BUNNELS # 186011

17680 Ryan Rd.

Detrelit, Michigan 48212

THIS @5 -ﬁAY N/ TAS ,77‘:.?’:

ME

el ol B
wﬁﬁéﬁmmwaw 000399



Re: Inmate, Vince Gunnels #186011 - rage |l o1

-cwilliams@lpdmail.com

Date: Mon, 12 May 2008 15:32:05 -0400
From: "David J. Fountain" <FOUNTADJ@michigan.gov>
"Subject: Re: Inmate, Vince Gunneis #186011
To: "Gary Gray* <GrayG@michigan.gov>
Cec: <cwiliams@lpdmail.com> , “David Robertson" <RobertsDJ@michigan.gov>

Detective Gray;

The Parole Board has conducted the parole suspend interview for prisoner Gunnels
and has voted to continue (flop) him. He will be seen again by the Parole Board in
February, 20009. : 1

Thanks
pave Fountain

>>> Garry Gray 4/14/2008 9:30:00 AM >>>
Mr. Fountain

Regarding prisoner Vince Gunnels. Last week Detective Williams and I made contact
with Mr. Gunnels at the Ryan Facility and interviewed him, (or shall I say,
attempted to interview him).. "At the beginning of the interview, Mr. Gunnels was
less that respectful and told us in no uncertain terms, that he wanted nothing
further to do with us. After explaining to him that all he had to do was then
listen, we told him that after our earlier interview up at camp Ojibway, we found
that he was less than completely honest with us and we just needed to clear up a
few details. )

Mr. Gunnels advised that prior to cooperating with us any further, he must first
seek the advice of an attorney. Mr. Gunnels was again advised of the seriousness
of this investigation, (homicide of .4 children back in the mid 70's), and we
wanted, (hopefully) to clear him of any possible involvement, and or kmnowledge.

Mr. Gunnels advised that after he consults with an attorney, he will .get back with
us. So I guess we're sort of on his time-table now as to when he wants to get back
with us. )

Please advise if MDOC plans on paroling Mr. Gunnels prior to the completion of our
investigation of him, so we can make further arrangements if need be.

Thank You very much for your cooperation in this matter.

T would also like to commend the staff at the Ryan Facility as well as the entire
corrections system in general. Every time I've needed to do followup at a prison,
whether it be Camp Ojibway and Inspector Don Majurin ({(sp), the Macomb Facility,
with Inspector Wanda Moore or Jackson's Inspector Cindy Aker, I've been met with
nothing but the utmost in professionalism, respect and complete cooperation. I
always look forward to doing work with the Michigan Department of Corrections
because of people like these. .

Thanks

D/Sqgt. Garry Gray.
Michigan State Police
Metro North Fost.
'248~584-5774

>>> David J. Fountain 4/2/2008 11:45 AM >>>
Detective Gray;
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Re: Inmate, Vince Gunnels #186011 Page 2 of 2

UPDATE

Prisoner Gunnels is en route to the Ryan Correctional Facility. You can contact
with the Wardens Office at RRF for anything you may need.

Thanks
Dave Fountain

' >>> Garry Gray 3/24/2008 12:07:22 PM >>>
Mr. Fountain

Per our conversation earlier, please consider the following regquest to have inmate
-Gunnels transferred to either the Mound or Ryan Facility in the city of Detroit,

County Child Killer case.

Several weeks ago, D/Sgt. Williams and I traveled to Camp Ojibway to interview Mr.
Gunnels regarding his knowledge of a key suspect in the Child Killer Case.
Recently we've learned that Mr. Gunonels has been less that honest and we would
like to interview him further and confront him with our new information.

Unfortunately Mr. Gunnels is coming up for parole on April 15, 2008, and he is
requesting movement to the State of Montana. This causes us great concern because

it is very important that we confront Mr. Gunnels again to gain the much needed
information
we feel he may still possess.

Thank-you for your time and consideration

Oakland County Child Killer Task Force
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Reports, Gunnels
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7-3 (Rev. 7-10-06)

Quantico, Virginia 22135

f FBI Laboratory 2501 Investigation Parkway

- To: Detective Sergeant Garry Gray Date: November 10, 2008

Michigan State Police
14350 Ten Mile Rd. Case ID No.: 306-DE-80444

Oak Park, MI 48237 iy
LabNo.: 081106008 GK

Reference: Communication dated November 5, 2008

Your No.:

Tile:  MARK STEBBINS - VICTIM (DECEASED)
JILL ROBINSON - VICTIM (DECEASED)
KRISTINE MIHELICH - VICTIM (DECEASED)
TIMOTHY KING - VICTIM (DECEASED)
SERIAL KILLINGS |

Date specimens received: November 6, 2008

The FBI Laboratory has received your request for examination. The accompanying
items of evidence have been inventoried. The provided listing and description of the submitted
items may be subject to change when the examination phase begins. If changes are made, they
will be reflected in the Report of Examination issued by the examiner making the change.

Spechncns:
K41 Buccal sample from JAMES VINCENT GUNNELS

Each examiner assigned to your request will issue a separate Report of Examination
that will address the results of his/her expertise. For technical questions, contact the following
unit(s) assigned to your case: DNA Analysis Unit IT (Mitochondrial) - 703-632-7572.

If there is a change in the status of your investigation that would have an affect on the
prioritization of your request, such as court deadlines, dismissal of charges, or guilty pleas; or if
you have questions regarding the status of your case, contact Request Coordinator Charles A.
Peters at 703-632-7427.

For Official Use Only
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P185.



I-1 (Rev. 7-10-06)

2501 Investigation Parkway
FBl La bO ratory Quantico, Virginia 22135
REPORT OF EXAMINATION
To: Detective Sergeant Garry Gray Date: February 25, 2009
Michigan State Police”™ - =t T

14350 Ten Mile Rd. Case ID No.: 306-DE-80444
Oak Park, MI 48237 | -

: Lab No.:' 081106008 GK ME
Reference: Communication dated November 5, 2008

Your No.:

Title: MARK STEBBINS - VICTIM (DECEASED)
JILL ROBINSON - VICTIM (DECEASED)
KRISTINE MIHELICH - VICTIM (DECEASED)
TIMOTHY KING - VICTIM (DECEASED)
SERIAL KILLINGS

Date specimens received: November 6, 2008

The item listed below was examined in the DNA Analysis Unit II:

K41 Buccal sample from JAMES VINCENT GUNNELS

This report contains the results of the mitochondrial DNA examinations,

1 - Detroit
SA Sean Callaghan

Page 1 of 3
For Official Use Only
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